# CH \$815.00 21308

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities		08/31/2017	general partnership: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A.M. Castle & Co.
Street Address:	1420 Kensington Road, Suite 220
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2130876	CASTLE ADVANCED MATERIALS SPG
Registration Number:	1295685	
Registration Number:	1297178	
Registration Number:	3466370	
Registration Number:	1336048	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	3466369	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	1009462	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	3896853	CASTLE METALS PLUS
Registration Number:	2314848	CMQ
Registration Number:	1338782	
Registration Number:	1128438	HA
Registration Number:	1336058	HA
Registration Number:	2053333	HA INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4332334	INNOVATIVE SUPPLY-CHAIN SOLUTIONS FOR YO
Registration Number:	2091773	METAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1494616	METALINK
Registration Number:	4628011	OILSPIEL
Registration Number:	3477543	OLIVER
Registration Number:	3573220	OLIVER
	•	TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0284

900743522

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3473178	OLIVER STEEL PLATE
Registration Number:	3576860	OLIVER STEEL PLATE
Registration Number:	1868639	PROCESSED WITH PRIDE
Registration Number:	2482989	PROCUT
Registration Number:	1655225	PURECUT 20
Registration Number:	1658801	PURECUT 40
Registration Number:	1509629	Q
Registration Number:	2093452	QUIK BUY
Registration Number:	2248378	STRESSFREE
Registration Number:	2248387	STRESSFREE
Registration Number:	1544169	SUPERCUT 150
Registration Number:	1932161	TELCUT
Registration Number:	1654717	TELCUT 40

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-851-0633

**Email:** sbro@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074567-0057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=71.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities#page1.tif source=71.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities#page2.tif source=71.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities#page3.tif source=71.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities#page4.tif source=71.Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of August 2017, by CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as

administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent"), a New York general partnership, with its

principal offices at 110 E. 59th Street, New York, New York 10022, in favor of A.M. CASTLE

& CO., a Maryland corporation (the "Company"), with its mailing address of 1420 Kensington

Road, Suite 220, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreements,

each dated as of December 8, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame

005955/0388 and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on February 27, 2017 at File

No. 591742.

8930712v3 8/30/2017 8:32 AM 4033.138

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as Agent,

Name: Nils Horning

Title: Vice President

[AM Castle - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

# A. USPTO

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
CASTLE ADVANCED MATERIALS SPG	74613432	Registered	2130876	01/20/1998
[Castle in Circle Design]	73440792	Registered	1295685	09/18/1984
[Castle in Circle Design]	73444841	Registered	1297178	09/18/1984
[Castle in Circle Design]	77303050	Registered	3466370	07/15/2008
CASTLE METALS	73466822	Registered	1336048	05/14/1985
CASTLE METALS	77302911	Registered	3466369	07/15/2008
CASTLE METALS & Design	73026646	Registered	1009462	04/29/1975
CASTLE METALS PLUS	85026015	Registered	3896853	12/28/2010
Castle Metals Aerospace	N/A	Registered in Wisconsin	N/A	N/A
Castle Metals Aerospace	N/A	Registered in Arizona	N/A	N/A
Castle Metals Oil & Gas	N/A	Registered in Wisconsin	N/A	N/A
Castle Metals Oil & Gas	N/A	Registered in Arizona	N/A	N/A
CMQ	75233972	Registered	2314848	02/01/2000
Design Only	73504351	Registered	1338782	06/04/1985
HA & Design	73165470	Registered	1128438	12/25/1979
HA & Design	73484080	Registered	1336058	05/14/1985
HA Industries & Design	74662825	Registered	2053333	04/15/1997
INNOVATIVE SUPPLY- CHAIN SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR SPECIALTY METALS NEEDS	85236659	Registered	4332334	05/07/2013
METAL EXPRESS	74666260	Registered	2091773	08/26/1997
METALINK	73644127	Registered	1494616	06/28/1988
OILSPIEL	86210547	Registered	4628011	10/28/2014
Oliver	77147320	Registered	3477543	07/29/2008
Oliver	77147344	Registered	3573220	02/10/2009
OLIVER STEEL PLATE & Design	77132387	Registered	3473178	07/22/2008
OLIVER STEEL PLATE & Design	77132375	Registered	3576860	02/17/2009
PROCESSED WITH	74460287	Registered	1868639	12/20/1994

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS.
PRIDE	NOMBER		NUMBER	DATE
PROCUT	75607146	Registered	2482989	08/28/2001
PURECUT 20	74097166	Registered	1655225	09/03/1991
PURECUT 40	74097167	Registered	1658801	10/01/1991
Q & Castle Design	73681232	Registered	1509629	10/18/1988
QUIK BUY	74655156	Registered	2093452	09/02/1997
STRESSFREE	75239882	Registered	2248378	05/25/1999
STRESSFREE	75330849	Registered	2248387	05/25/1999
SUPERCUT 150	73765379	Registered	1544169	06/20/1989
TELCUT	74467441	Registered	1932161	10/31/1995
TELCUT 40	73825585	Registered	1654717	08/27/1991
Tube Supply	N/A	Registered in Arizona	N/A	N/A

# B. CIPO

MARK	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
HA DESIGN	Registered	TMA355839	1989-05-12
CASTLE DESIGN	Registered	TMA346095	1988-10-07
TURRET DESIGN (IN CIRCLE)	Registered	TMA358007	1989-06-30
HY-ALLOY STEELS HA & DESIGN	Registered	TMA349591	1988-12-23
HA DESIGN	Registered	TMA355830	1989-05-12
THE ONE CALL TO MAKE IF YOU MAKE IT WITH METAL	Registered	TMA344674	1988-09-09
CASTLE METALS & DESIGN	Registered	TMA346195	1988-10-14
TIERNAY METALS	Allowed	APP NO. 1746221	
Q AND CASTLE TURRET DESIGN	Registered	TMA360429	1989-09-15
METALINE	Registered	TMA357679	1989-06-30
INNOVATIVE SUPPLY- CHAIN SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR SPECIALTY METAL NEEDS	Registered	TMA818920	2012-03-01
CASTLE METALS & DESIGN	Registered	TMA357849	1989-06-30

MARK	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
CASTLE METALS	Registered	TMA344673	1988-09-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 01/11/2023**